

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**Arb.A. No. 45 of 2018**

Chief General Manager & Ors. Vs. M/s. Talat Construction

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 2          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| 04/04/2019 | <p>Mr. A.K. Prasad, counsel for appellants.</p> <p>None for the respondent.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondent.</p> <p>Also heard on I.A. No. 01, an application for grant of stay.</p> <p>List this case after four weeks.</p> <p>In the meanwhile the effect and operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant)</b><br/>Judge</p> |
| Monika     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |